
RESOLUTION NO. 1983-96 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS ID-IOP, ID- 
18P, 1D-19P, ID-20P AND 1D-21P FOR 
PROJECT I, BID PACKAGE D-IMPROVEMENTS TO 
LIGHT RAIL STAIRS AND PLATFORMS: 
WARRENSVILLE, BELVOIR AND GREEN ROADS AT 
A REDUCTION IN COST OF $2,523.50(CAPITAL 
GRANT OH-03-0054 80% UMTA AND 20% LOCAL 
FUNDING ) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-173 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Ozanne Construction Company; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that 
five Change Orders be approved to allow for closing out of the proje t, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regiona! Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

ID-IOP 

1D-18P 

1D-19P 

ID-20P 

1D-21P 

Transplant trees at Belvoir Station at a cos~ of 
$3,349.50. 

Delete earth berms for a credit of $623. 

Substitute direct burial cable at a credit of $700. 

Reduce quantity of step light fixtures for a credit 
of $3,850. 

Delete remedia! landscape work for a credit of $700. 

Section 2. 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

April 19 , 1983 

That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 

Pr esi~ent 


